lc

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Monday, 17 January 1983 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 10-14 Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

1536

lc

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Fenlowe Holdings Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously care of Gilfillan Morris & Co. National Mutual Building, Shortland Street, Auckland, now care of Official Assignee's office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 1395/82.

Date of Order: 8 December 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 21 October 1982.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Wednesday, 12 January 1983 at 2.15 p.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 3.15 p.m.

F. P. EVANS

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 10-14 Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

1537

Ic

The Companies Act 1955

WAIKATO REINFORCING AND STEEL PLACERS LTD.

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS OF CREDITORS AND CONTRIBUTORIES

Name of Company: Waikato Reinforcing and Steel Placers Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of Messrs Taylor Aubrey & Shaw, D. V. Bryant Trust Building, Alexandra Street, Hamilton. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 435/82.

Date of Order: 9 December 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 2 November 1982.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, on Wednesday, 22 December 1982 at

11 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

A. DIBLEY,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

1534

1 c

The Companies Act 1955

WAIKATO TYRE SPECIALISTS LTD.

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETING OF CREDITORS AND CONTRIBUTORIES

Name of Company: Waikato Tyre Specialists Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of 746 Te Rapa Road, Hamilton, now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 428/82.

Date of Order: 9 December 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 1 November 1982.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, on Wednesday, 22 December 1982 at 11 a.m.

ı a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

A. DIBLEY,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

1538

No. of Company T1977/9 THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to Section 335A

Name of Company: Ramsay Real Estate Agency Ltd.

I, James Ramsay of New Plymouth, director of Ramsay Real Estate Agency Ltd. hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

J. RAMSAY, Director.

Level 3, T.S.B. Centre Court, 122 Devon Street East, New Plymouth

21 December 1982

1533

lc

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

AN order for the winding up of NEW ZEALAND STRUCTURES DEVELOPMENTS LTD. of 120 Carmen Road, Christchurch was made by the High Court at Christchurch on 13 October 1982. The first meeting of creditors will be held at my office, 159 Hereford Street, Christchurch on Thursday, 27 January 1983 at 10.30 a.m. Meeting of contributories to follow.

Note: Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

IVAN A. HANSEN, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Christchurch.

1535

RELIANCE PAINTERS LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provision of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company. Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 26 January 1983 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 21st day of December 1982.

G. V. YOUNG, Secretary.

1532

Notice of Intention to Apply for a Declaration of Dissolution

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of RODNEY FINANCE CO. LTD.

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with S.335A (3) of the Companies Act that we propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the above-named company. And further notice is given that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of publishing this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

WHITMORE MCKELVIE BLENNERHASSETT AND BAVAGE.

1530